

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32701/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in WA No. 1555/2018 and WA No. 1556/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

N. MURUGESAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.143896/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP [C] No.17910-17911/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER