

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.17910-17911/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in WA No.1555/2018 26-04-2019 in WA No.1556/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N MURUGESAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24256-24257/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No.143896/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Parties Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Alice Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kr. Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order is made absolute.

In SLP(C) Nos.24256-24257/2019, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order until further orders.

List the matter in the week commencing 07th September, 2021.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER